
Contract Number, Name 

& 

Agency

Contract 

Expiration
Vendor Description

Account 

Number

Budget

Account 

Cost

Estimated Cost for 

FY 19/20

4400006733

Recycling

Fairfax County

March 31, 2020 American Recycling Center Recycling 14230-43802 $125,000 $125,000

4400005547

Crushed Stone, Gravel & Sand

Fairfax County

November 30, 2019 Chantilly Crushed Stone
Crushed Stone, Gravel & 

Sand

14133-46015

50111-46032

CIP & Storm Funds

$60,000 $60,000

#R-BB-19002

Uniform Rental

US Communities

October 31, 2023 Cintas Corporation Uniform Rental

14120-43701

14150-43701

14130-43701

14230-43701

14320-43308

14140-43701

50111-43701

50112-43701

50114-43701

$3,800

$2,100

$2,140

$3,820

$10,428

$1,280

$2,600

$1,300

$2,800

$30,268 

IFB 17-25

Fittings

Fairfax Water

September 30, 2019 Ferguson Pipe & Fittings

50111-46007

Storm Water Funds $90,000 $90,000

IFB 17088536

De-icing Salt

Montgomery County 

October 1, 2019 Mid-Atlantic Salt / Eastern Salt De-icing Salt 14133-46015 $100,000 $100,000

18-253-ITB

Utility Marking

Arlington County

June 31, 2021 Pinpoint Underground Utility Markings

50111-43308

50114-43308 $140,000 $140,000

#2014-00065-AT

 Water Meters 

US Communities

December 31, 2021
HD Supply

(Core & Main)
Water Meters 50112-46007 $150,000.00 $150,000 

TOWN RIDEABLE CONTRACT EXTENSIONS & APPROVAL OF FY 20/21 FUNDING

CONSENT AGENDA ATTACHMENT



E194-73737-MA2111

Bulk Fuel

Commonwealth of VA

January 5, 2020 Quarles
Current 

Bulk Fuel

14150-46008

Increase from

Interdepartmental

Transfers

$265,000 $265,000 

IFB 2000001453

Janitorial Supplies

Fairfax County Public Schools

August 31, 2020 S. Freedman & Sons Janitorital Supples

14320-46005

13150-45314 $100,000 $100,000 

4400008696

Temporary Employment Services

Fairfax County 

June 30, 2021 Savera
Temporary Employment 

Services

13150-43308

All General Fund

Water & Sewer 

Operation funds

$200,000 $200,000 

4400009130

Truck Repairs & OEM Parts

Fairfax County 

May 6, 2021 Potomac Truck Center Truck Repairs & OEM Parts

14150-43307

14150-46015 $40,000 $40,000 

4400009054

Traffic Signal Installation, Maint & Repair

Fairfax County, VA

September 26, 2020 R.E. Lee Electric Co Traffic Signal Installation TBD $50,000 $50,000 

4400006706

Tires & Tubes

Fairfax County, VA

March 31, 2020 Service Tire Truck Center Tires 14150-46031 $40,000 $40,000 

2020-200

Traffic & Parking Control

Omnia Partners

February 28, 2025 TAPCO (Traffic & Parking Control Co) Traffic & Parking Control TBD $50,000 $50,000 

Total: $1,440,268 


