TOWN RIDEABLE CONTRACT EXTENSIONS & APPROVAL OF FY 20/21 FUNDING CONSENT AGENDA ATTACHMENT								
Contract Number, Name & Agency	Contract Expiration	Vendor	Description	Account Number	Budget Account Cost	Estimated Cost fo FY 19/20		
4400006733 Recycling Fairfax County	March 31, 2020	American Recycling Center	Recycling	14230-43802	\$125,000	\$125,000		
4400005547 Crushed Stone, Gravel & Sand Fairfax County	November 30, 2019	Chantilly Crushed Stone	Crushed Stone, Gravel & Sand	14133-46015 50111-46032 CIP & Storm Funds	\$60,000	\$60,000		
#R-BB-19002 Uniform Rental US Communities	October 31, 2023	Cintas Corporation	Uniform Rental	14120-43701 14150-43701 14130-43701 14230-43701 14320-43308 14140-43701 50111-43701 50112-43701 50114-43701	\$3,800 \$2,100 \$3,820 \$10,428 \$1,280 \$2,600 \$1,300 \$2,800	\$30,268		
IFB 17-25 Fittings Fairfax Water	September 30, 2019	Ferguson	Pipe & Fittings	50111-46007 Storm Water Funds	\$90,000	\$90,000		
IFB 17088536 De-icing Salt Montgomery County	October 1, 2019	Mid-Atlantic Salt / Eastern Salt	De-icing Salt	14133-46015	\$100,000	\$100,000		
18-253-ITB Utility Marking Arlington County	June 31, 2021	Pinpoint Underground	Utility Markings	50111-43308 50114-43308	\$140,000	\$140,000		
#2014-00065-AT Water Meters US Communities	December 31, 2021	HD Supply (Core & Main)	Water Meters	50112-46007	\$150,000.00	\$150,000		

E194-73737-MA2111 Bulk Fuel Commonwealth of VA	January 5, 2020	Quarles	Current Bulk Fuel	14150-46008 Increase from Interdepartmental Transfers	\$265,000	\$265,000
IFB 2000001453 Janitorial Supplies Fairfax County Public Schools	August 31, 2020	S. Freedman & Sons	Janitorital Supples	14320-46005 13150-45314	\$100,000	\$100,000
4400008696 Temporary Employment Services Fairfax County	June 30, 2021	Savera	Temporary Employment Services	13150-43308 All General Fund Water & Sewer Operation funds	\$200,000	\$200,000
4400009130 Truck Repairs & OEM Parts Fairfax County	May 6, 2021	Potomac Truck Center	Truck Repairs & OEM Parts	14150-43307 14150-46015	\$40,000	\$40,000
4400009054 Traffic Signal Installation, Maint & Repair Fairfax County, VA	September 26, 2020	R.E. Lee Electric Co	Traffic Signal Installation	TBD	\$50,000	\$50,000
4400006706 Tires & Tubes Fairfax County, VA	March 31, 2020	Service Tire Truck Center	Tires	14150-46031	\$40,000	\$40,000
2020-200 Traffic & Parking Control Omnia Partners	February 28, 2025	TAPCO (Traffic & Parking Control Co)	Traffic & Parking Control	TBD	\$50,000	\$50,000
					Total:	\$1,440,268